                                                                     PB700 COMBI US - Revised 030511
G & J Hall Tools Inc. 830 Hanley Industrial Court, Brentwood, MO 63144  USA
Phone: (314) 968-5040  Fax: (314) 968-5543  e-mail: sales@gjhalltools.com
POWERBOR - PB700 COMBI DRILL
OWNERS MANUAL
WARNING !
When using electric power tools basic safety
precautions should always be used to

30                                                                    PB700 COMBI US - Revised 030511
POWERBOR PB700 COMBI DRILL UNIT PARTS
Complete PB700 Combi Drill Unit 110V 18X713
Item No. Part Number Description
1 18ZD01 ARMATURE - 110V - EIB 7152H100
1a 18ZD01A ARMATURE - 230V - EIB 7152H100/A
2 18ZD02 FIELD COIL - 110V - EIB 7142B150
2a 18ZD02A FIELD COIL - 230V - EIB 7142B150/A
3 18ZD03 MOTOR HOUSING - EIB 7742A200
4 18ZD04 AIR GUIDE RING - EIB 71540140
5 18ZD05 BRUSH HOLDER - EIB 80201199
6 18ZD06 CONTACT WASHER - EIB 73320210
7 18ZD07 SET CONTACT BRUSHES - EIB 80700021
8 18ZD08 WASHER - EIB 73320999
9 18ZD09 SPRING WASHER - EIB 80201385
10 18ZD10 SCREW - EIB 80201180
11 18ZD11 GROOVED BEARING - EIB 80410021
12 18ZD12 RING MAGNET - EIB 80701002
13 18ZD13 BEARING CAP - EIB 73320315
14 18ZD14 CIRCUIT BOARD - 110V - EIB 714B280
14a 18ZD14A CIRCUIT BOARD - 230V - EIB 714B280/A
16 18ZD16 CIRCUIT BOARD SCREW - EIB 80201260
17 18ZD17 MOTOR HOUSING CAP - EIB 7152B240
18 18ZD18 MOTOR CAP SCREW - EIB 80201267
31 18ZD31 GEAR CAP - EIB 7152B610
32 18ZD32 SAFETY RING - EIB 80201333
33 18ZD33 GROOVED BEARING - EIB 80410032
34 18ZD34 SAFETY RING - EIB 80201320
35 18ZD35 GEAR HOUSING SCREW - EIB 80201292
36 18ZD36 NEEDLE BEARING - EIB 80420110
37 18ZD37 GEAR BOX SEAL - EIB 74429620
38 18ZD38 PIN - EIB 80200280
39 18ZD39 GEAR BOX HOUSING - EIB 71521400
40 18ZD40 GROOVED BEARING - EIB 80410030
41 18ZD41 NEEDLE BEARING - EIB 80422001
Item No. Part Number Description
42 18ZD42 WASHER - EIB 71740717
43 18ZD43 GROOVED BEARING - EIB 80410151
44 18ZD44 SAFETY RING - EIB 80201336
45 18ZD45 GROOVED BEARING - EIB 80410070
46 18ZD46 WASHER - EIB 71540426
47 18ZD47 SAFETY WASHER - EIB 80201338
48 18ZD48 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 - EIB 71521490
49 18ZD49 COUPLING WHEEL - EIB 74326550
50 18ZD50 COUPLING HALF - EIB 71540560
51 18ZD51 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 1 - EIB 71521470
52 18ZD52 FITTING KEY SPRING - EIB 71540495
53 18ZD53 WASHER - EIB 80200502
54 18ZD54 WASHER - EIB 71540607
55 18ZD55 WASHER - EIB 80201361
56 18ZD56 WASHER - EIB 80200713
57 18ZD57 GEAR COUPLING - EIB 74326493
58 18ZD58 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 2 - EIB 71521500
59 18ZD59 FITTING SPRING KEY - EIB 80200602
60 18ZD60 CLUSTER KEY - EIB 71521440
61 18ZD61 COUPLING BOLT - EIB 71521520
62 18ZD62 GEAR SWITCH - EIB 71540545
63 18ZD63 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 3 - EIB 71521510
64 18ZD64 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 2 - EIB 71521480
65 18ZD65 INTERNAL SPINDLE - EIB 71540420
66 18ZD66 SPINDLE WHEEL - EIB 71540430
67 18ZD67 WASHER - EIB 80200509
68 18ZD68 FITTING SPRING KEY - EIB 80200604
69 18ZD69 SAFETY RING - EIB 80201324
71 18ZD71 WASHER - EIB 71540606
72 18ZD72 GEARBOX COVER - EIB 7152B625
31                                                                    PB700 COMBI US - Revised 030511
MT3 ARBOR
Item Part No. Description
7 18Y102 MT3 ARBOR COMPLETE